NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

SEP 2 1 2016

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

RECEIVED Submit T Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Name of Company					~ .					
(6137)	: Devon Ener	gy Produc	ction Co LP ///3	7	Contact:	Brian K	uh, Dev	on Comp	letions For	eman
Address: PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 Facility Name: Cotton Draw Unit 238H					Telephone No. 575-616-1540 Facility Type : Oil Well					
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owne					r: Federal API No. 30-015-43269					
		D I	LOCA Feet from the		N OF REI			West Line	Contra	
Unit Letter Section E 13	on Township 258	Range 31E	2560		North	Feet from the 140		West Line West	County Eddy	
		Latitu	de: <u>32.14</u>	<u>5352</u>	Long	itude: <u>-103.</u>	7 <u>39623</u>			
										•
			NAT	URE	OF RELI		1.0		<u> </u>	A DDI C
Type of Release: Treated Water					Volume of Release: 8 BBLS			Volume Recovered: 0 BBLS		
Source of Release: Water Transfer Line					Date and Hour of Occurrence 4/26/2016, 9:20 PM			Date and Hour of Discovery 4/26/2016, 9:20 PM		
Was Immediate Noti			N		If YES, To		M: Jim			
By Whom? Bria	n Kuh, Devon Co		No 🗌 Not Re	quired	Date and H	lour: 4/27/201	6 1.50	PM		
-		ompletions	roreman							
Was a Watercourse F					IFYES Vo	Juma Impacting	41 11/-4	ercource		
		Yes 🖾	No			olume Impacting	the wat	cicouise.	N/A	
If a Watercourse was		ibe Fully.*		N/A					N/A	
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remed ad crossing line wa h of the Cotton Dra	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 23	Taken.* by possible mal	licious	mischief causi	ing an 8 barrel sp	oill of tre	ated water	on the lease	road approximation
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north damaged line and lef Describe Area Affect 8 barrels of treated w foot by 40 foot area.	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remed ad crossing line wa h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were repla ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 233 aced. Action Take on the lease	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr	licious ers were els wer	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered.	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a	bill of tre and dow	ated water instream lin	on the lease les to isolate n covering a	road approxima the leak and the n approximate 4
Describe Cause of Pr	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remed ad crossing line wa h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were repla ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of The contaminated the information give tors are required to environment. The ons have failed to a In addition, NMO	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 238 aced. Action Take on the lease d soil was p ven above i o report and acceptance adequately i DCD accepta	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr laced on a plasti s true and comp l/or file certain r of a C-141 reponvestigate and re	licious ers were els wer ic liner lete to elease ort by th emedia	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered. To to prevent fur the best of my notifications an a NMOCD m te contaminati	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a ther leakage. Ar knowledge and nd perform corre barked as "Final I ion that pose a th	southwa and dow southwa enviror understa active act Report" a reat to g	eated water rnstream lin est direction mental cor nd that pur tions for rel does not rel round wate	on the lease to isolate n covering an npany will b suant to NM leases which ieve the ope r, surface wa	road approximat the leak and the n approximate 40 e contacted for OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human heal
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north damaged line and lef Describe Area Affect 8 barrels of treated w foot by 40 foot area. remediation. I hereby certify that t regulations all operat public health or the e should their operation or the environment. federal, state, or loca	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remed ad crossing line wa h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were repla ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of The contaminated the information give tors are required to environment. The ns have failed to a In addition, NMO al laws and/or regu	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 238 aced. Action Take on the lease d soil was p ven above i o report and acceptance adequately i DCD accepta	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr laced on a plasti s true and comp l/or file certain r of a C-141 reponvestigate and re	licious ers were els wer ic liner lete to elease ort by th emedia	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered. To to prevent fur the best of my notifications an a NMOCD m te contaminati	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a ther leakage. Ar knowledge and nd perform corre barked as "Final I ion that pose a th	southwe and dow southwe enviror understa cetive act Report" of reat to g respons	eated water instream lin est direction mental cor ind that pur tions for rel does not rel round wate ibility for c	on the lease tes to isolate n covering an npany will b suant to NM leases which ieve the ope r, surface was	road approxima the leak and the n approximate 40 e contacted for OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human heal vith any other
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north damaged line and lef Describe Area Affect 8 barrels of treated w foot by 40 foot area. remediation. I hereby certify that t regulations all operat public health or the e should their operation or the environment. federal, state, or loca	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remed ad crossing line wa h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were repla ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of The contaminated the information give tors are required to environment. The ons have failed to a In addition, NMO	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 238 aced. Action Take on the lease d soil was p ven above i o report and acceptance adequately i DCD accepta	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr laced on a plasti s true and comp l/or file certain r of a C-141 reponvestigate and re	licious ers were els wer ic liner lete to elease ort by th emedia	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered. To to prevent fur the best of my notifications at the NMOCD m te contaminati loes not reliev	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a ther leakage. Ar knowledge and nd perform corre harked as "Final I ion that pose a th the the operator of OIL CON	southwa southwa enviror understa cative act Report" of reat to g frespons	eated water instream lin est direction mental cor ind that pur tions for rel does not rel round wate ibility for c	on the lease tes to isolate n covering an npany will b suant to NM leases which ieve the ope r, surface was	road approxima the leak and the n approximate 40 e contacted for OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human heal vith any other
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north damaged line and lef Describe Area Affect 8 barrels of treated w foot by 40 foot area. remediation. I hereby certify that t regulations all operat public health or the e should their operation or the environment. federal, state, or loca Signature:	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remed ad crossing line wa h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were repla ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of The contaminated the information give tors are required to environment. The ns have failed to a In addition, NMO al laws and/or regu	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 238 aced. Action Take on the lease d soil was p ven above i o report and acceptance adequately i DCD accepta	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr laced on a plasti s true and comp l/or file certain r of a C-141 reponvestigate and re	licious ers were els wer ic liner lete to elease ort by th emedia	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered. To to prevent fur the best of my notifications at the NMOCD m te contaminati loes not reliev	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a ther leakage. Ar knowledge and nd perform corre tarked as "Final l ion that pose a th ye the operator of	southwa southwa enviror understa cative act Report" of reat to g frespons	eated water instream lin est direction mental cor ind that pur tions for rel does not rel round wate ibility for c	on the lease tes to isolate n covering an npany will b suant to NM leases which ieve the ope r, surface was	road approxima the leak and the n approximate 40 e contacted for OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human heal vith any other
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north damaged line and lef Describe Area Affect 8 barrels of treated w foot by 40 foot area. remediation. I hereby certify that t regulations all operat public health or the e should their operation or the environment. federal, state, or loca Signature:	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remediad crossing line was h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were repla ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of The contaminated the information give tors are required to environment. The ons have failed to a In addition, NMO al laws and/or regu	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 238 aced. Action Take on the lease d soil was p ven above i o report and acceptance adequately i DCD accepta lations.	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr laced on a plasti s true and comp l/or file certain r of a C-141 reponvestigate and re	licious ers were els wer ic liner lete to elease ort by th emedia	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered. To to prevent fur the best of my notifications at the NMOCD m te contaminati loes not reliev	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a ther leakage. Ar knowledge and nd perform corre harked as "Final I ion that pose a th ze the operator of OIL CON Environmental	southwa southwa enviror understa ctive act Report" of reat to g frespons	eated water instream lin est direction mental cor ind that pur tions for rel does not rel round wate ibility for c	on the lease les to isolate n covering an npany will b suant to NM leases which ieve the ope r, surface wa compliance v DIVISIC	road approxima the leak and the n approximate 40 e contacted for OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human heal vith any other
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north damaged line and lef Describe Area Affect 8 barrels of treated w foot by 40 foot area. remediation. I hereby certify that t regulations all operat public health or the e should their operation or the environment. federal, state, or loca Signature: Printed Name: De Title: Fie	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remediad ad crossing line was h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were repla ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of The contaminated the information give tors are required to environment. The ons have failed to a In addition, NMO al laws and/or regu	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 238 aced. Action Take on the lease d soil was p ven above i o report and acceptance adequately i DCD accepta lations.	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr laced on a plasti s true and comp l/or file certain r of a C-141 reponvestigate and re	licious ers were els wer ic liner lete to elease ort by th emedia	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered. to prevent fur the best of my notifications and the NMOCD m te contaminati does not reliev Approved by Approval Da	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a ther leakage. Ar knowledge and nd perform corre narked as "Final I ion that pose a th ze the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental te: <u>91222</u>	southwa southwa enviror understa cctive act Report" a reat to g frespons	eated water mstream lin est direction mental cor does not rel for rel does not rel round wate sibility for control ATION	on the lease les to isolate n covering an npany will b suant to NM leases which ieve the ope r, surface wa compliance v DIVISIC	road approximat the leak and the n approximate 40 e contacted for OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human heal with any other DN
Describe Cause of Pr A water transfer roa 3220 feet to the north damaged line and lef Describe Area Affect 8 barrels of treated w foot by 40 foot area. remediation. I hereby certify that t regulations all operat public health or the e should their operation or the environment. federal, state, or loca Signature:	s Impacted, Descri roblem and Remediad crossing line was h of the Cotton Dra ft flange were replated ted and Cleanup A vater were spilled of The contaminated the information give tors are required to environment. The ons have failed to a In addition, NMO al laws and/or regu	ibe Fully.* dial Action as damaged aw Unit 238 aced. Action Take on the lease d soil was p ven above i o report and acceptance adequately i DCD accepta lations.	Taken.* by possible mal 8H. Line pinche n.* road and 0 barr laced on a plasti s true and comp l/or file certain r of a C-141 repo nvestigate and r ance of a C-141	licious ers were els wer ic liner lete to elease ort by th emedia	mischief causi e applied to bo e recovered. To to prevent fur the best of my notifications an be NMOCD m te contaminati does not reliev Approved by Approval Dat	ing an 8 barrel sp oth the upstream The spill ran in a ther leakage. Ar knowledge and nd perform corre- barked as "Final I ion that pose a th ve the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental te: <u>9</u>]222 tiopper O.C REMEDIATIO	southwa southwa enviror understa active act reat to g frespons Specialis	eated water rnstream lin est direction imental cor ind that pur tions for rel does not rel round wate sibility for control ATION ATION Expiration	on the lease the sto isolate n covering an npany will b suant to NM eases which ieve the ope r, surface wa compliance w DIVISIC	road approximat the leak and the n approximate 40 e contacted for OCD rules and may endanger rator of liability ater, human heal with any other DN